

Press release 2020-04-09

Tethys Oil's Report on payments to authorities 2019

Tethys Oil publishes its report on payments to authorities 2019. The report is now available on the corporate website, www.tethysoil.com.

For further information, please contact

Magnus Nordin, Managing Director, phone +46 8 505 947 00 or

Petter Hjertstedt, Acting CFO: +46 8 505 947 00

This information is information that Tethys Oil AB (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Securities Markets Act. The information was submitted for publication at 15:56 CEST on 9 April 2020.

Tethys Oil AB (publ)